DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

व्यावसायिक प्रशासन विभाग



Awadhesh Pratap Singh University अवधेश प्रताप सिंह विश्वविद्यालय Rewa 486003 (M.P.)

Fee Structure

As per the latest order no. /shulk vriddhi/admn/2016/937 dated 08/12/2016 of the University Administration the Fee Structure for two years full time MBA Programme is as follows:

Course/Programme	Duration	Fee Structure	Amount	Total Fee
M.B.A.	4 Semesters (02 years)	Tuition Fee (Per Year)	Rs. 46000	
		Admission Fee	Rs. 500	
		Sports Fee	Rs.180	
		Id Card Fee (Per Year)	Rs.50	
		Insurance Fee (Per Year)	Rs.4	
		Caution Money	Rs.1000	
		Comp. Lab Fee	Rs.1000	
		UTD Development Fee	Rs.1000	

Admission Policy

Admission to two years full time MBA Programme of Department of Business Administration, A. P. S. University, Rewa (MP) is provided through CMAT conducted by AICTE. The admission list is declared online by the Director, Technical Education, Madhya Pradesh, Bhopal (MP).

Reservation Policy

Reservation rules of Government of Madhya Pradesh are strictly followed while giving admission in two years full time MBA Programme and other courses of Department of Business Administration, A. P. S. University, Rewa (MP).

Document Retention Policy

We follow Zero Retention Policy with regards to the documents of the students. The students who are provisionally admitted in the MBA Programme of Department of Business Administration, A. P. S. University, Rewa (MP) are required to bring their original documents with one photocopy each for verification only at the time of admission. Only self attested photocopies of Mark-sheets, Date of Birth Certificates etc. are to be submitted. They are not required to submit any original documents except Transfer Certificate & Migration Certificate (if required).

Grievance Rederssal

In case of any grievances the students may approach HOD or DSW at the following email ids:

info@dbarewa.com

dswapsurewa15@gmail.com

Professor & Head

e-mail:info@dbarewa.com website: www.dbarewa.com